APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL Rotary English Medium School Khed

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130244

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30188

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE At post- Khed, RATNAGIRI , MAHARASHTRA - 415709
5 PRINCIPAL NAME BHUMITA JAYESH PATEL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID rotaryems@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9421175039

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | pyi0://rotaryems.in/fimages/uploads/AFFILIATION%20LETTER.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.rotaryems.in/images/uploads/Trust.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://www.rotaryems.in/images/uploads/NOC%Z20Certificate.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://rotaryems.in/images/uploads/RTE.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

https://rotaryems.in/images/uploads/BSC2025.pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://rotaryems.in/images/uploads/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.rotaryems.in/images/uploads/self.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://rotaryems.in/images/uploads/wsc2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://rotaryems.in/images/uploads/FEE%20STATEMENT %2025-
26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://rotaryems.in/images/uploads/ac2526.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

https://www.rotaryems.in/images/uploads/smc.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

http://rotaryems.in/images/uploads/epta.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://rotaryems.in/images/uploads/threeyr.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL BHUMITA JAYESH PATEL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 123

PGT 36

TGT 38

PRT 38



3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 128 127

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 361 304

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

PATEL BHUMITA JAYESH PRINCIPAL

PREETHI SREENIVASAN NAIR TGT

RAHUL ARUN GADBAIL PGT

1:1.5
Bhakti S. Karambelkar

Bhakti S. Karambelkar

100 Pass

84.4 Pass

14769
74 & 576

10 & 666

YES
56
80

https://youtu.be/c10EtvU2T7A

M.A.
M.A.

M.A.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

VILAS DATTARAM GAVADE

AMRUTA MILIND JADHAV

ASHUTOSH VIJAY MARATHE

BALU DATTATRAY RAUT

PRACHI ANIL JOSHI

VAIBHAV VITHOBA NANDISKAR

DEVYANI ABHINAY MAHAJAN

SWAPNIL SUDHIR PANDIT

MANASI SANTOSH
DEOGHARKAR

SHAILESH SHASHIKANT
DEVLEKAR

JANHAVI SHRIKANT DAMLE

SHABANA ZAKIR MOOSA

PRASHANT SADANAND BHARDE

SHRUTI SUNIL DINDE

MEENAKSHI HARISHCHANDRA
NIWATE

TEJASHRI SAHYOG KANADE

ONKAR VINAYAK KASHTE

RAHUL RAJENDRA CHAVAN

KRUNAL BALKRISHNA CHAVAN

MRUNAL MANOHAR MHABDI

TANUJA ROHAN CHAVAN

GURUPRASAD PANDURANG
DEOGHARKAR

KISHOR TUKARAM NACHARE

SANTOSH GAJANAN PATIL

PARAS RAJENDRA NALAWADE

ANANT PRAKASH BAGADE

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Com

M.Sc.

H.S.C.

B.Sc

M.A.

M.Com.

B.A.

B.Com

B.A.

M.A.

H.S.C.

H.S.C.

B.A.

B.Sc.

B.E.

B.C.S.

B.A.

M.Phil.

M.B.A.

B.A.



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

SWARA SHRIGANESH
SHIRISHKAR

ACHITANAND JHA
PRIYAYOGESH CHILE

RUPALI MILIND BODAS
KARNIKA VIJAY NIGADEKAR
ROHAN SHRIDHAR KHEDEKAR
SAYALI SHRIKRUSHNA MODAK

TEJASHRI TUKARAM
KSHIRSAGAR

PRIYANKA SWAPNIL PANDIT
CHHAYA ARVIND BHOJANE
GAURAV BAPUSAHEB AMBRE
RIYA PAWAN PAWAR

KAJARI ATUL JAIWANT

Megha Vijay Guhagarkar
SARIKA SANJAY TATKARE
RAJESH RAMESH JADHAV
SHRADDHA SUBODH THARWAL
SAKSHI VISHAL DANDEKAR
RAKESH KUMAR SWARNKAR
Mubarak Hussain

PAWAN TIWARI

SNEHA CHAITANYA AWATE
Bhosale Vidhi Vipul

AQSA KHALIL PHOPLONKAR
PRIYANKA ROHAN KHEDEKAR
VISHAL KUMAR SINGH

NEHA SINGH

DEEPAK TUKARAM KADAM

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

M.A.

B.TECH

M.A.

M.Com

B.A.

M.Tech

M.A.

B.Sc

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.C.M.

B.A.

B. Tech

B. Tech

B.E.

B.Sc

M.A.

M.COM

M.SC

M.SC

M.A.

B.A.



58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

GEETANJALI K. APPALA

SHITAL CHANDRAKANT
GHANEKAR

SARITA BHARTI

SHUBHAM VINAYAK MUDRALE

SHUBHAM SHAM JADYAL

Tinabai Dhakar

RESHMA K KILLEDAR

KISHAN PODDAR

KRISHNA JHA

SUCHETA SAMEER BHOSALE

TRUPTI VIJAY RAMANE

VISHWAJIT ASHOK MOHITE

ARCHANA KALAPPA SHELE

PRANIT PRABHAKAR MESTRI

RADHIKA SUDESH GHODE

PRITAM SANTOSH WADKE

DURWA PRITAM NIWATE

SUPRIYA RAJESH RANGLE

SWATI SAMEER GILDA

NITIN GUNAJI KHANDEKAR

DURVA NITIN KHANDEKAR

NEELU TIWARI

NISHA KUMARI

KELASKAR VIJAY RAJENDRA

Patne Sakshi Sandesh

SIDDHI VIPUL SHIRGAONKAR

SHARVARI GAURAV DHAMANE

NAMRATA NITIN MORE

RAJNISH KUMAR VERMA

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PET

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

H.S.C

M.A.

MA

M.SC

B.Sc.

M.SC

M.COM

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Sc

M.A.

M.SC

B.A.

B.A.

M.SC

B.A.

Xl

M.A.

B.A.

M.SC

B.Com

B.A

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Tech



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

DHANUJA RAJKUMAR DHOOT
AFNAN ABRAR JASNAIK
Janhavi Jatin Lad

RICHA SINGH

Priyanka Sushant Shigvan
ANIL KUMAR SINGH

AKSHAY KUMAR SINGH

Sunil Kumar Bharti

ARUN NAGAR

Shivam Tiwari

SAIN ALVIRA MOHAMMED ALI
Sushant Gupta

ROHIT SINGH PATEL

PREM SAGAR SINGH
SADIYA RAUF SURVE
AMARJEET KUMAR

SONALI SURESH PATIL

SANOBAR MOHAMMED
RAFIQUE SURVE

PRASAD RAJENDRA SAWANT
TANZEEM TAMEEM PALEKAR

RUSHIKESH PANCHALING
JANGAM

CHANDAN KUMAR

VIVEK SINGH

MAYURI RAJKUMAR KAREKAR
Vaishnavi Prashant Dhumal
RADHA SUNIL SAGVEKAR
AMOOLYA G RAO

VAISHALI JITENDRA MUDRALE

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

B.Ms., CS FOUNDATION
B.Sc.

Hsc Montessari

B.A.

D.Ed

M.Sc. B.ed

B.H.M.S.

M.Sc

B.Tech

M.Sc

M.Sc. / B.Ed

B.Tech

M.Sc. B. Tech

B.Tech

B. COM / MONTESSORI
M.Sc. B. Tech

B.A.D.Ed

B.Sc B.Ed

B.Sc B.Ed
B.A. B.Ed

M.M.S

M.A.

M.A.

B.Com

M. Sc. (Botany)
D ED.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.



115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

SHWETA RAHUL MAHADIK

AMAR ASHOK SHINDE

ABHISHEK PRASAD

SIDDHESHWARI RAJARAM
RAJESHIRKE

MANAV ARJUN PATIL

PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV

DHARMENDRA

SAMEERA SAMEER NARVANKAR

AUSTIN CYPRIAN RODIGUES

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.A.

M.A.

B.Sc

B.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc

M.C.A

B.Sc.



